O
Q
-
D

4/5 Oct
11/12 Oct
18/19 Oct
25/26 Oct
1/2 Nov
8/9 Nov
15/16 Nov
22/23 Nov
29/30 Nov
6/7 Dec
13/14 Dec
20/21 Dec

27/28 Dec

3/4 Jan
10/11 Jan
17/18 Jan
24/25 Jan
31Jan/1Feb
7/8 Feb
14/15 Feb
21/22 Feb
28 Feb/1 Mar

Sat6pm

J Shakespeare
C Kirshen

K Ankers

D Loughe

M Branch

S Davies

L Hannaway

J Shakespeare
C Kirshen

K Ankers

D Loughe

M Branch

READERS ROTA

Sun 8.45am

TMcGlynn
M Corcoran
AM Millar
Clark Family
TMcGlynn
M Corcoran
AM Millar
Clark Family
TMcGlynn
M Corcoran
AM Millar

Clark Family

Sun 10.30am

M Slater

M Unsworth
P Hemington
C Kingsland
W Fryer
JTunstall

A Cropper
A Neary

H Jones

M Slater

M Unsworth

P Hemington

Christmas Masses - readers arranged nearer the time

S Davies

2026
L Hannaway
J Shakespeare
C Kirshen
K Ankers
D Loughe
M Branch
S Davies
L Hannaway

J Shakespeare

TMcGlynn

2026
M Corcoran
AM Millar
Clark Family
T McGlynn
M Corcoran
AM Millar
Clark Family
T McGlynn

M Corcoran

C Kingsland

W Fryer
JTunstall

A Neary

H Jones

M Slater

M Unsworth
P Hemington
C Kingsland
W Fryer



W Fryer
J Tunstall



